TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCI Square Top
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2019, Rev. 00)
1
USCI Square Top
Highlights & Features

USCI-050105DAA 29-48Vdc 1050mA 50W
USCI-050105FAA 29-48Vdc 1050mA 50W
Model Numbering
US C I – □□□ □□□ □ A A
Safety Approval
 – UL,
Constant
current
Indoor  Output Power
020: 20W
030: 30W
050: 50W
Output Current
070: 700mA
105 – 1050mA
F:
Fix output current
D:
Dimming output
current
A: Top   Variable
A –
Delta Standard
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCI Square Top
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2019, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Model Number USCI-020070DAA USCI-030070DAA USCI-020105DAA USCI-050105DAA USCI-050105FAA
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 120-277Vac
Input Voltage Range 108-305Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Max. Input Current 120Vac 0.23A 0.33A 0.21A 0.51A 0.51A
Efficiency 1) 120-277Vac 80%  81%  80%  83% 83%
Inrush Current  277Vac meet NEMA.410
Power Factor  Full Load: > 0.9 @ 120-277Vac,
Total Harmonic Distortion  Full Load: THD < 20% @ 120-277Vac
Leakage Current < 0.5mArms @ 277Vac
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Output Voltage Range 14-30Vdc 28-44Vdc 10-19Vdc 29-48Vdc 29-48Vdc
Max. No Load Output Voltage 35Vrms 48Vrms 25Vrms 56Vrms 56Vrms
Output Power Range 20W 30W 20W 50W 50W
Rated Output Current   700mA 700mA 1050mA 1050mA 1050mA
Current Accuracy  ± 10% (@ Typical output current range)
Line Regulation ± 5% (@ 120-277Vac input)
Load Regulation ± 5% (@ Min-Max output voltage)
Output Current Ripple 30% (ripple = peak-average/average) at full load & @120V/277V 60Hz
Start-up Time 1000ms max. @ 120-277Vac (full load)
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCI Square Top
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2019, Rev. 00)